

Cooperating School Districts of Greater Kansas City **Foundation**

There will be a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Cooperating School Districts of Greater Kansas City Foundation, on Wednesday, October 9, 2024, 1:30 p.m., via Zoom.

AGENDA

I.	Call to Order	. Dr. Kenny Rodrequez
II.	Approval of Agenda	Action
III.	Consent Calendar A. Regular Meeting of the Board Minutes, August 14, 2024 B. August-September 2024 Financials	Action
IV.	New Business A. Form 990	Information
V.	Adjourn	

Immediately following the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Cooperating School Districts of Greater Kansas City Foundation, there will be a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Cooperating School Districts of Greater Kansas City.